IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ORPHANS' COURT DIVISION

IN RE:

No. of

AN INCAPACITATED PERSON

ORDER OF COURT

Copy to:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ORPHANS' COURT DIVISION

IN RE:

of

AN INCAPACITATED PERSON

ORDER OF COURT

No.

upon AND NOW, to-wit, this day of consideration of the Petition for the Appointment of Successor Permanent Plenary Guardian of the Person and Estate filed on , and upon the Court determining from the record that a hearing for the appointment of a successor guardian having been heard on and upon the Court concluding an incapacitated person, continues to require a that . plenary guardian of person and estate, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that is appointed as Successor Permanent Plenary Guardian of the Person and Estate of , an incapacitated person.

The successor guardian is subject to the same conditions as the pervious guardian and is granted the same authorities as the previous guardian. The successor guardian is responsible for reviewing all prior Court docket entries and Court Orders to be aware of the case history and their responsibilities as guardian. The previous guardian, , shall file a Final Report of the Person and Estate using the annual reporting forms provided by the Court and file a Final Accounting within sixty (60) days of the date of this Order of Court.

The successor Guardian of the Estate shall file an Inventory on or before . An Annual Report of the Person and Estate shall be filed on or before by the successor Guardian of the Person and Estate, and annually thereafter using the annual reporting forms provided by the Court.

BY THE COURT,

_____ J.